CONTACT  No. 408
New Products
7.2 and 7.7 mm Square Rotary
Switches with 3.1 to 3.3 mm Height
for High-Density Mounting
FD01 Series / FD02 Series
Straight PC / SMT
Ultra-Thin DIP Rotary Switches

actuated type
▲
Typical Ordering Example
▲
The Shaft actuated type is only available for models with "Real code" and "PC pins."
The FD01 Series is available with
stick-tube packaging.
The FD02 Series is available with
stick-tube or tape-reel packaging.
FD01/FD02 Series  Ultra-Thin DIP Rotary Switches
4
PC Pin Type
FD01FR10P FD01FC10P
(Real code) (Complementary code)
PCB mounting hole
dimensions drawing
(View from switch mounting side)
FD01FR16P FD01FC16P
(Real code) (Complementary code)
PCB mounting hole
dimensions drawing
(View from switch mounting side)
PC-H Pin Type
FD01FR10H FD01FC10H
(Real code) (Complementary code)
PCB mounting hole
dimensions drawing
(View from switch mounting side)
FD01FR16H FD01FC16H
(Real code) (Complementary code)
PCB mounting hole
dimensions drawing
(View from switch mounting side)
▲
Screwdriver Actuated Type
▶ �When ordering, please include the packaging type code
indicated in the product code suffix.
▶ �When ordering, please include the packaging type code
indicated in the product code suffix.
FD01 Series  Ultra-Thin DIP Rotary Switches
3.2
7.2
7.
6
+0
.6
  0
7.
2
8 C 2
4C1
0.15t
0.
5
2.
54
2.
543.23.3
Model marking side
Actuator type
Real code Complementary code
Actuator
7.
6
+0
.6
  0
3.2
7.2
7.
2
8 C 2

▲
Shaft Actuated Type
▶ �When ordering, please include the packaging type code
indicated in the product code suffix.
▲
Handling Instructions
FD01 Series  Ultra-Thin DIP Rotary Switches
7.
6
+0
.6
  0
4.1
3.2
7.2
7.
2
8 C 2
4C1
0.15t
0.
5
2.
54
2.
543.23.3
Model marking side
Actuator
7.
6
+0
.6
  0
4.1
3.2
7.2
7.
2
8 C 2
4C1
0.15t
0.
5
2.
54
2.
543.23.3
Model marking side
Actuator
2.54 2.54
7.
62
6 × 0.8
2.54 2.54
7.
62
6 × 0.8
6
▲
Screwdriver Actuated Type
PC Pin Type
FD02FR10P FD02FC10P
(Real code) (Complementary code)
PCB mounting hole
dimensions drawing
(View from switch mounting side)
FD02FR16P FD02FC16P
(Real code) (Complementary code)
Pin flatness
PC-H Pin Type
FD02FR10H FD02FC10H
(Real code) (Complementary code)

▲
Handling Instructions
▶ �When ordering, please include the packaging type code
indicated in the product code suffix.PC Pin Type
FD02KR10P
(Real code)
PCB mounting hole
dimensions drawing
(View from switch mounting side)
FD02KR16P
(Real code)
Pin flatness
Pin flatness not exceeding 0.1
Soldering
Make sure the positions are set as follows when soldering.
Note that the positions are set this way when shipped.
FD02FR10P, FD02FR16P, FD02FR10H, FD02FR16H,
FD02KR10P, FD02KR16P: Position 0
FFD02FC10P, FD02FC10H: Position 7
FD02FC16P, FD02FC16H: Position F
Do not wash the entire switch.
Use alcohol-based cleaning fluid to remove flux on the PCB
side after soldering.
Mounting
Work carefully to avoid applying mechanical stress to the con-
tacts (e.g., due to PCB warping after soldering).
FD02 Series  Ultra-Thin DIP Rotary Switches
4.1
8 C 2
4C1
0.
5
2.
54
2.
54
9.
5
3.1 0.15t
3.2
7.2
7.
2
Model marking side
Actuator
4.1
8 C 2
4C1
0.
5
2.
54
2.
54
9.
5
3.1 0.15t
3.2
7.2
7.
2
Model marking side
Actuator
2.54 2.54
6 ×1.5
5.
1